
Browne Fitzgerald 
Morgan&Avis 

February 21 , 2017 

The Board of Commissioners of Public Utilities 
120 Torbay Road, P.O. Box 21040 
St. John's, Newfoundland and Labrador 
AlA 5B2 

Attention: Ms. Cheryl Blundon 

LAWYERS 

Director of Corporate Services & Board Secretary 

Dear Ms. Blundon: 

Re: Investigation and Hearing into Supply Issues and Power Outages on 
the Island Interconnected System - Phase Two - 2017 Process 

Dennis Browne, a.c. 
Tel: 709 724-3801 
dbrowne@bfma-Iaw.com 

The Board's letter of January 31 , 2017, re the above Phase Two 12017 Process is acknowledged. 

Libeliy 's statement in relation to post-connection as cited on page 3 of the Board's 
correspondence is of concern and we look forward to receiving the Liberty Preliminary List of 
Issues. 

A timely hearing will be required to focus on realistic plans. To that end, the imposition of film 
timelines by the Board is necessary to ensure that the utilities are focused on the adequacy and 
reliability of the system upon interconnection. 

Given the passage of time, it is somewhat disconceliing that currently there appears to be only 
general discussions but no clear plans forthcoming on this serious matter. 

Yours truly, 

BROWNE FITZGERALD MORGAN & A VIS 

~'-~ 
Dennis Browne, Q.C. 
Consumer Advocate 
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cc Ne wfoundland and La bnldor Hydro 
Tracey Pennell (traceypennell@nlh.n l,ca) 
GcofT Young (gyoung@nlh.nLca 
NLH Regulatory ~LHRegulatory(@nlh _nl.ca 

Grand Riverkeener Labrlldor. Illc. 
Roberta Frampton Benefiel (rebnn@gmail.com) 
Prune! le Thibeau-Bedard (prun el letb@gmai l.com) 
Philip Raphals (Ph ilip@ccnlfchclios.ors) 
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Newfoundla nd Power In c. 
Gerard Hayes (ghaves@newfoundlandoower.com) 
Ian Kelly, Q.C. (ikeJJy@curtisdawe_corn) 
NP Regulatory (regu!atory@newfoundlandpowercom) 

Island Industria l C ustomer Group 
Paul Coxworthy (pcoxworthy@stewartmckelvcycom) 
Dean Porter (dporter@poolealthouse.ca) 

Boa rd of Co mm i!lsions of Public Utilities 
Cheryl Blundon (cblundon@pub.nl _ca) 
Jacqui Glynn (jglynn@pub. nl.ca) 
Maureen Greene. Q.c. (mgrecne@pub 01 cal 
PUB Officia l Email (ito@pub.nLca) 
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Va le Newfoundland and La brador Limited 
Denis Fleming (dfleming@coxandoalmer.com) 

Mr. Danny Duma resque 
Danny Dumaresque (danny.liberal@gmail .com) 

Teck Resources 
Mr. Larry Bartlett (larry .bartlett@teck.com) 


